
388,238

523,649

195,511

415,829

178,270

225,689

38,210

44,469

26,509

150,618

33,963

54,882

31,273

33,447

5,662

44,913

2,694

19,490

65,108

21,461

1,977

178

17,215

31,235

12,952

16,870

9,495

12,837

1,967

3,628

2,093

5,992

1,714

2,751

1,287

2,765

634

1,181

349

1,134

5,440

1,508

325

41

25,139,407,360

32,302,500,407

14,141,414,717

16,784,755,572

10,850,234,354

19,264,171,027

4,237,438,854

3,381,987,333

2,993,060,574

6,391,552,704

2,493,309,023

3,927,550,374

1,912,947,776

4,222,449,373

911,332,450

2,200,056,656

665,133,298

3,615,795,631

4,274,570,735

2,621,435,207

265,972,856

24,683,658

1,061,123,866

2,265,001,038

823,476,162

1,002,127,977

554,041,188

752,479,922

110,306,958

238,439,353

124,155,381

334,699,708

94,304,972

150,124,442

74,041,018

150,382,798

35,605,166

68,670,946

19,250,168

64,917,828

395,964,396

83,502,642

20,660,334

2,699,006

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhua County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

2,520,621 133,413162,638,849,287 8,425,975,269

中華民國108年

 不合。
 同表21，又老年給付計4件3,872元因被保險人退保當時投保單位之地區不明，故本表總計數與各地區細項加總

 　　　－按給付種類及地區分
 表23　勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付)

 單位：件、新台幣元

 現　　金　　給　　付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 總　　　計

Grand Total

生育給付

Maternity benefits
 地　區　別

Area
 件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

總   計 (註) Grand Total (Note)

 註：



22,007

30,115

13,429

20,398

13,224

26,410

4,327

3,235

3,169

7,533

2,529

4,854

2,475

6,223

972

2,388

582

2,379

4,205

2,909

465

40

2,569

3,145

1,344

1,933

1,600

3,016

402

289

299

922

279

564

274

665

105

324

55

227

471

320

35

1

16,976

22,782

8,944

12,170

7,985

13,553

2,375

1,944

1,923

4,314

1,723

2,420

1,257

2,988

778

1,601

417

2,312

2,270

1,760

162

18

404,183,949

524,754,873

256,006,544

383,010,766

243,244,397

457,640,384

65,313,604

57,299,598

44,183,918

151,451,550

51,477,957

84,044,241

43,929,859

97,833,293

15,543,499

39,609,277

9,041,423

43,902,089

64,913,304

54,591,478

7,366,437

796,254

732,164,111

905,684,574

388,124,400

534,702,484

417,762,558

820,644,905

105,815,145

90,597,794

96,549,264

256,227,989

89,675,664

150,858,858

83,936,778

183,970,370

35,693,454

86,026,296

12,557,106

65,981,653

135,729,250

89,497,107

8,283,166

325,336

19,157,414,763

22,672,771,524

10,186,792,762

11,785,267,892

7,548,127,540

13,769,756,144

3,480,977,734

2,389,422,459

2,284,497,339

4,473,692,380

1,859,175,760

2,822,568,137

1,331,603,804

3,064,558,182

667,586,348

1,702,440,044

544,141,099

3,089,974,093

2,810,368,286

2,027,818,004

180,053,530

11,092,594

173,868 18,839 110,6763,100,138,694 5,290,808,262 117,860,104,290

2019

withdrawed insurance coverage, so these data of "Area" can't be classified.
See Table 21. The data of Old-Age benefits of 4 cases amount to NT$ 3,872 were incomplete while the insured

                 Payments) by Type of Benefit and Area
Table 23  Labor Insurance Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit

 Unit：case、NT$

Cash benefits

傷病給付

Injury or sickness benefits

失能給付

Permanent disability benefits

老年給付 (註)

Old-Age benefits (Note)

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：



18,984

31,088

12,861

15,613

10,526

16,489

2,058

3,312

2,262

5,731

2,006

3,110

1,737

3,217

690

1,410

387

1,527

4,739

1,699

220

28

3,789

5,697

2,709

4,821

2,260

5,216

666

645

499

1,406

450

647

483

1,222

166

415

33

275

701

517

32

7

3,358,305,229

5,346,603,682

2,179,822,671

2,529,075,908

1,827,388,663

3,023,081,403

423,222,022

541,190,048

402,332,156

973,648,038

344,512,388

646,502,392

332,381,576

654,206,444

147,344,206

257,432,630

75,925,550

324,359,589

782,495,399

328,889,340

47,050,335

8,594,847

166,040,252

229,017,464

143,838,838

190,769,774

114,726,211

261,973,957

29,366,208

30,236,919

22,620,328

73,322,777

24,556,309

34,407,821

26,813,795

50,759,244

6,833,707

20,209,441

3,286,909

14,854,759

30,387,107

21,979,969

1,847,857

1,129,791

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhua County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

139,694 32,65624,554,364,516 1,501,343,136

中華民國108年

 　　　－按給付種類及地區分(續)
 表23　勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付)

 單位：件、新台幣元

現金給付 Cash benefits 職 業 災 害 醫 療 給 付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
死亡給付(含失蹤津貼)

(Include missing allowance)
Death benefits

住院給付 (註)

(Note)
Inpatient hospitalization benefits

 地　區　別

Area
 件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

總   計 (註) Grand Total (Note)



291,759

376,904

90,259

318,290

94,715

105,327

24,052

21,502

10,128

111,969

22,944

29,304

18,657

13,584

2,228

36,782

869

10,887

32,717

12,369

410

43

14,939

22,683

53,013

25,734

38,465

42,841

2,363

9,914

6,136

12,751

2,318

11,232

5,103

2,783

89

812

2

749

14,565

379

328

－

245,751,300

336,156,942

105,045,225

334,984,001

106,135,347

132,497,462

20,002,023

24,130,237

12,413,248

116,822,461

27,446,003

28,347,403

15,676,771

17,642,662

2,572,390

24,715,597

927,083

10,811,770

33,535,993

14,760,177

493,077

45,830

14,423,890

22,510,310

58,308,115

24,816,770

38,808,450

46,096,850

2,435,160

10,670,925

6,308,940

11,687,801

2,159,970

10,697,080

4,564,175

3,096,380

153,680

952,425

3,960

993,850

21,177,000

396,490

218,120

－

1,644,276 267,1991,625,634,779 280,480,341

2019

                 Payments) by Type of Benefit and Area (Cont'd)
Table 23  Labor Insurance Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit

 Unit：case、NT$

Occupational accident medical care benefits

門診給付 (註)

Outpatient medical care benefits (Note)

預防職業病健檢給付

Prevent occupational disease benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount


